

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5573/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2008 in CRLRP No. 107/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Gopal Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent-State prays for time to seek instructions as to whether any proceedings for confiscation of the vehicle in question have been initiated or not.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master